09/16/2015



IT OF COMMERCE id Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30

103673485

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
ANTARES CAPITAL LP (as successor via assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Thumbprint Ltd.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other	Street Address: 27070 Miles Road, Suite A City: Solon State: OH Country: USA Zip: 44139 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother_LLC Citizenship Ohio If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing The Base Rating	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,161,650 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory Farrar	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Street Address: 27070 Miles Road Suite A	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Solon State: OH Zip: 44139	8. Payment Information:				
Phone Number: (440) 498-0500	99/16/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000005 4161650 Deposit Ac&อบิลิสเทียิmber				
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	September 10, 2015				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



EXHIBIT A

Docket: Number	Country	Status	Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Next Renewal	Classes
THUM 500012US01	United States	REGISTERED	THE BASE RATING	77/966,785	24-Mar-10	4,161,650	19-Jun-12	19-Jun-22	009/042

TRADEMARK REEL: 005624 FRAME: 0362

PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of August 31, 2015, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP (as successor via assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation), in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Thumbprint Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 5, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5406, Frame 0153, and pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in, among other things, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (the "Specified Trademark Collateral") and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under Specified Trademark Collateral.
- 2. To the extent, if any, that following the release as set forth in Section 1 above Administrative Agent retains or would retain any right, title or interest in or to the Specified Trademark Collateral or any goodwill of any business conducted in connection therewith, Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Specified Trademark Collateral, and the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Specified Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

US_110300552v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005624 FRAME: 0363

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as

Administrative Agent

Name: July Authorized Signatory

Partial Release and Reassignment of Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005624 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 09/11/2015